Ve
rs
io
n:
 G
lo
ba
l

US
|  11
	 Order information
EU: 535-1725
US: 535-1724
Side rail short
(28.5cm/11.2”, single)
1-clamp detachable side rail to mount small
accessories (max. 5kg: like the pan handle or
infusion stand). Can be mounted on the free end
of the imagiQ3 Legacy.
Not compatible with a retractor system.
	 Included:
�One side rail
! 	 Required:
-
+ 	 Optional:
-
imagiQ3 Legac y - Detachable s ide rai ls
EU
US
12 | imagiQ3 Legac y - Anesthesia  accessories
ANESTHESIA ACCESSORIES
	 Order information
EU: 514-100401
US: 514-100401-US
Infusion stand fixed
I.V. pole with three hooks with side rail fixation.
Height is adjustable. Made in stainless steel and
aluminum.
	 Included:
One I.V. pole with a non-detachable clamp
! 	 Required:
Fixed or detachable side rail
+ 	 Optional:
-
	 Order information
EU: 514-100311
US: 514-100311-US
Anesthesia frame
Enables hanging drapes or equal material to
differentiate the sterile zone from the non-sterile
zone. Made in stainless steel and aluminum with
polyurethane coating.
	 Included:
One flexible frame with two fixed clamps
! 	 Required:
Fixed or detachable side rails
+ 	 Optional:
-
|  13imagiQ3 Legac y - Anesthesia  accessories
imagiQ3 Legacy table with two 70 cm / 27.6“ side rails, infusion stand, anesthesia frame, adjustable armboard, adjustable
headrest and radiation shield loop.
* Products may not be available in all regions.
Please contact your STILLE-representative for more information on market availability.
14 | imagiQ3 Legac y - Arm, leg & foot supports
ARM, LEG & FOOT SUPPORTS
	 Order information
EU: 514-50-3SR025
US: 514-50-3SR027
	 Order information
EU: 535-1730
US: 535-1730
Armboard, adjustable

support.
Accessory clamp
	 Order information
EU: 514-100301
US: 514-100301-US
	 Included:
One aluminium
clamp
! 	 Required:
-
+ 	 Optional:
Tibia or lateral
support (page
18 or page 22)
A robust clamp to mount
accessories like the tibia
support.
Radial clamp
	 Order information
EU: 514-100305
US: 514-100305-US
	 Included:
One stainless
steel clamp
! 	 Required:
-
+ 	 Optional:
Tibia or lateral
support (page
18 or page 22)
A robust clamp to mount
accessories like the tibia
support. Has easy side
rail attachment.
Radial clamp MIX
	 Order information
EU: 514-100307
US: 514-100307-US
	 Included:
One stainless
steel clamp
! 	 Required:
-
+ 	 Optional:
Tibia or lateral
support (page
18 or page 22)
20 | imagiQ3 Legac y - Control  device
CONTROL DEVICE
	 Order information
      EU: 555-1760
      US: 555-1761
Pan handle
(additional pan handle)
Allows for panning the table from different sides.
Add a second pan handle to operate alongside the
standard pan handle.
	 Included:
One wired pan handle
! 	 Required:
Fixed or detachable side rail
+ 	 Optional:
-
|  21imagiQ3 Legac y - Control  device
22 | imagiQ3 Legac y - General  body supports & barriers
GENERAL BODY SUPPORTS & BARRIERS
	 Order information
EU: 514-100560
US: 514-100560
	 Order information
EU: 514-50-3SR028
US: 514-50-3SR030
Lateral support,
adjustable excl. clamp
Lateral support with narrow pads, one plane and
one curved, for positioning a patient on the table.
Rotatable in different horizontal angles. The length
of post is 35 cm / 13.8“ and, the metal support of
the pad is 17.5 × 7 cm / 6.9“ x 2.8“.
	 Included:
One rotatable support with two mattress models
(one curved and one flat), no clamp
! 	 Required:
Fixed or 2-clamp detachable side rail
+ one separate clamp (see page 19)
+ 	 Optional:
-
Lateral support
complete w clamp
The wide lateral support can be adjusted in height,
longitudinal and lateral, depending on how the pa-
tient shall be positioned. Dimensions of the curved
cushion 20x20 cm / 7.9” x 7.9”.
	 Included:
One metal pole, clamp, curved mattress
! 	 Required:
Fixed or 2-clamp detachable side rail
+ 	 Optional:
-
+
|  23imagiQ3 Legac y - General  body supports & barriers
	 Order information
EU: 514-100465
US: Not available
2.1m long x 8.5 cm
wide (82.7“ x 3.3“),
with Velcro® fastening,
to secure the patient.
Leg strap
(EU)
	 Included:
One patient
restraint
! 	 Required:
-
+ 	 Optional:
Side rails or
safety side rails
(pages 10, 23)
	 Order information
EU: 514-100530
US: 514-100530-US
Safety side rail,
foldable/ pair
Side gates designed for supporting a patient.
They particularly ensure the patient’s positioning
and comfort during ERCP procedures. They can
be easily folded down and when folded to upright
position, lock automatically.
	 Included:
�Two side gates, two non-detachable clamps
! 	 Required:
Fixed or 2-clamp detachable side rail(s)
+ 	 Optional:
Cover, safety side rail single unit
EU only: 514-100530-H
	 Order information
EU: Not available
US: O-RSX2
Soft padded, 24“ long

-
|  29imagiQ3 Legac y - Surgical  table extensions
	 Order information
EU: 514-50-3SR036
US: 514-50-3SR037
Instrument plate
with clamp
Adjustable tray to place instruments and other
devices for the surgical team.
	 Included:
One instrument tray and clamp
! 	 Required:
Fixed or detachable side rail
+ 	 Optional:
-
	 Order information
EU: 514-100422
US: Not available
Widening sections,
455mm pair EU
Two 45.5 cm / 17.9“ long pieces. Widens the
tabletop by 10.4 cm / 4.1“ for ERCP or
bariatrics.
	 Included:
Two sections, clamps and mattresses
! 	 Required:
Fixed or 2-clamp detachable side rail(s)
+ 	 Optional:
-
30 |
Index
Index
Part number Product name Page
O-RSX2 Deluxe maximum restraint (US) 23
512-5000 Basic armboard (US) 15
514-100296 Foot support (pair) 18
514-100301 Accessory clamp, EU 19
514-100301-US Accessory clamp, US 19
514-100305 Radial clamp (EU) 19
514-100305-US Radial clamp, US 19
514-100307 Radial clamp MIX (EU) 19
514-100307-US Radial clamp MIX, US 19
514-100311 Anesthesia frame (EU) 12
514-100311-US Anesthesia frame, US 12
514-100367-K Tibia support (excluding clamp) 18
514-100401 Infusion stand fixed (EU) 12
514-100401-US Infusion stand fixed, US 12
514-100422 Widening sections, 455 mm pair EU 29
514-100465 Leg strap (EU) 23
514-100530 Safety side rail, foldable/ pair EU 23
514-100530-H Cover, safety side rail single unit (EU) 23
514-100530-US Safety side rail, foldable/ pair US 23
514-100552 Arm and leg guard, curved 16
514-100553 Cover, arm and leg guard curved 16
514-100554 Arm and leg guard, straight 16
514-100555 Cover, arm and leg guard straight 16
514-100560 Lateral support, adjustable excluding clamp 22
514-50-3SR025 Armboard, adjustable DIN (EU) 14
514-50-3SR027 Armboard, adjustable USA 14
514-50-3SR028 Lateral support complete w clamp EU 22
514-50-3SR030 Lateral support complete w clamp US 22
|  31Index
Part number Product name Page
514-50-3SR032 Leg holder with clamp EU (pair) 17
514-50-3SR033 Leg holder with clamp US (pair) 17
514-50-3SR036 Instrument plate with clamp (EU) 29
514-50-3SR037 Instrument plate with clamp US 29
535-1720 Side rail US (80.5 cm / 31.7“, single) 10
535-1721 Side rail DIN (EU, 80.5 cm / 31.7“, single) 10
535-1723 Side rail US (70.0 cm / 27.6“, single) 10
535-1724 Side rail short US (28.5 cm / 11.2“, single) 11